

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 12653(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in SBCRR No. 666/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

RAHUL TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(for permission and exemption and ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Nehra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Lohia, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition.

Meanwhile, the interim order dated 5.8.2008 passed by

this Court shall continue to operate.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master