

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6041/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2008 in SBCRR No.666 of 2008 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAHUL TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, intervention/impleadment as respondent and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Lohia, Adv.
 Mr. L. Nidhram Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.
 Mr. Anish Patnaik, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Raj.
 Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
 Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
 fro Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

 Mr. S.R. Bajwa, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. A. Jain, Adv.
 for Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRL.M.P. No. 11196 of 2009 - application for
intervention/ impleadment is allowed.

The short controversy which arises in this case is that the petitioner could not produce evidence because the counsel appearing for the petitioner was absent on the date fixed for recording of evidence and thereafter no further opportunity was granted to him to produce the evidence.

We are of the opinion that in the interest of justice, one more opportunity should be granted to the petitioner to produce his defence evidence.

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the

petitioner submits that three witnesses would be produced by the petitioner but he is not in a position to give their names today and he undertakes to give their names within two weeks from today.

List this matter for further direction on 19th October, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER