

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6041/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 01/08/2008 in SBCRR No.666/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

RAHUL TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Lohia, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.
Mr. Devanshu, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aklank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In pursuance of the order of this Court dated 1st October, 2009, the counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he would like to examine two witnesses, namely, P.B. Mistry and N.S. Yadav. The witnesses shall be produced by the petitioner before the Trial Court on 3rd November, 2009 and the Trial Court would ensure that examination and cross-examination of these two witnesses is over within two weeks.

In our view, no further directions are necessary to be passed in this special leave petition.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master